
 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G21066
G21150
G21151

G21102

G21139

G21097
G21098
G21145

G21142

G21085

G21070

G21236
G21237
G21240

G21100

G21101

G21117
G21135

East Cameron Area
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Main Pass Area

South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Breton Sound Area

Vermilion Area

East Cameron Area

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
West Delta Area, South Addition

  122
   38
   82

   91

   43

   64
   70
  192

   41

   53

  144

   37
   81
  123

   84

   85

  329
  153

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

207 Leases - Sale 172

55

55
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

55 Approved Leases
152 Leases Remaining

-

As of March 30, 1999

Union Oil Company of California

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Samedan Oil Corporation

Case-Pomeroy Oil Corporation

Aviara Energy Corporation

Seneca Resources Corporation

Marathon Oil Company

Taylor Energy Company

OXY USA Inc.

00003

00078

00185

00216

00222

00560

00724

00774

00777

LEASE SALE 172 CGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, March 29, 1999, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 172.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G21067
G21074
G21075
G21083

G21054

G21052
G21058
G21064
G21076
G21084
G21090
G21092
G21099

G21103

G21104

G21107

G21123

G21115
G21133

G21183

G21186
G21202

G21136

G21199

G21114
G21134
G21169

G21062

G21137

G21082
G21146

G21157

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Grand Isle Area

Ship Shoal Area
West Delta Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

South Pass Area

Green Canyon

Ship Shoal Area
West Delta Area, South Addition
Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area

South Pass Area

Vermilion Area
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Viosca Knoll

  124
  280
  285
   40

  367

  138
  557
   58
  306
   42
  223
  240
   75

   94

  100

  162

   54

  139
  132

  701

  774
  303

   31

  188

   26
  134
  392

   26

   47

   34
  214

  901

The Houston Exploration Company

Century Offshore Management Corporation

Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.

Newfield Exploration Company

Elf Exploration, Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Snyder Oil Corporation

Vastar Resources, Inc.

Houston Energy, Inc.

Basin Exploration, Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

01046

01102

01138

01364

01500

01689

01777

01790

01855

01999

02018

02025



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 15, 1999

G21061

G21124

G21119

G21218
G21219

East Cameron Area

Grand Isle Area

South Timbalier Area

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

   21

   85

   19

  601
  602

Linder Energy Company

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

02053

02169

02268

02277


