# Leasing Activities Information



### **LEASE SALE 172 CGOM STATISTICS**

#### As of March 30, 1999

55 Leases Phase1 - Approved
 4 0 Leases Phase2 - Approved
 55 Total Leases Approved
 207 Leases - Sale 172
 55 Approved Leases
 152 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, March 29, 1999, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 172. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

#### PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of California					
		G21066	East Cameron Area	122		
		G21150	Viosca Knoll	38		
		G21151	Viosca Knoll	82		
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.					
		G21102	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	91		
		G21139	Main Pass Area	43		
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation					
		G21097	South Marsh Island Area	64		
		G21098	South Marsh Island Area	70		
		G21145	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	192		
00216	Case-Pomeroy Oil Corp	Case-Pomeroy Oil Corporation				
		G21142	Breton Sound Area	41		
00222	Aviara Energy Corporation					
		G21085	Vermilion Area	53		
00560	Seneca Resources Corp	Seneca Resources Corporation				
		G21070	East Cameron Area	144		
00724	Marathon Oil Company					
		G21236	Walker Ridge	37		
		G21237	Walker Ridge	81		
		G21240	Walker Ridge	123		
00774	Taylor Energy Company					
		G21100	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	84		
		G21101	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	85		
00777	OXY USA Inc.					
		G21117	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	329		
		G21135	West Delta Area, South Addition	153		

01046	The Houston Exploration	Company				
	•	G21067	East Cameron Area	124		
		G21074	East Cameron Area, South Addition	280		
		G21075	East Cameron Area, South Addition	285		
		G21073 G21083				
01102	Century Offshore Manag		Vermilion Area	40		
01102	Century Offshore Management Corporation  G21054 West Cameron Area, West Addition 367					
01138	G21054 West Cameron Area, West Addition Sonat Exploration GOM Inc.					
01130	Sonat Exploration COM		Mart Comoron Area	400		
		G21052	West Cameron Area	138		
		G21058	West Cameron Area, South Addition	557		
		G21064	East Cameron Area	58		
		G21076	East Cameron Area, South Addition	306		
		G21084	Vermilion Area	42		
		G21090	Vermilion Area	223		
		G21092	Vermilion Area	240		
		G21099	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	75		
		G21103	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	94		
		G21104	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	100		
		G21107	South Marsh Island Area, South	162		
			Addition			
		G21123	Grand Isle Area	54		
01364	Newfield Exploration Cor	mpany				
		G21115	Ship Shoal Area	139		
		G21133	West Delta Area, South Addition	132		
01500	Elf Exploration, Inc.					
		G21183	Mississippi Canyon	701		
01689	Murphy Exploration & Pro	oduction Com	pany			
		G21186	Mississippi Canyon	774		
		G21202	Green Canyon	303		
01777	Ocean Energy Inc	02:202	Groom Garryon	000		
01111	Ocean Energy, Inc.	C0440C	Courth Dogo Area	24		
		G21136	South Pass Area	31		
01790	Snyder Oil Corporation					
		G21199	Green Canyon	188		
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.					
		G21114	Ship Shoal Area	26		
		G21134	West Delta Area, South Addition	134		
		G21169	Mississippi Canyon	392		
01999	Houston Energy, Inc.	021100	micoleolppi Carryon	002		
01333	riousion Energy, inc.	004000	Foot Commune Area	00		
		G21062	East Cameron Area	26		
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.					
		G21137	South Pass Area	47		
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA,	L.P.				
		G21082	Vermilion Area	34		
		G21146	Main Pass Area, South and East	214		
		20	Addition			
		G21157	Viosca Knoll	901		
		- ·				

02053	Linder Energy Company					
	(	G21061	East Cameron Area	21		
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.					
	(	G21124	Grand Isle Area	85		
02268	Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.					
	(	G21119	South Timbalier Area	19		
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.					
	(	G21218	Green Canyon	601		
	(	G21219	Green Canyon	602		

## PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 15, 1999